L09000046858	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900252283149
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/03/1301017007 **43.75
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	10/22/1301003001 **11.25 Es 8. *
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 2013 NOV -1 PM 3: 59 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
	1017 - 4 2013 11. 10. august 1014

GLICKMAN, WITTERS & MARELL, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW THE CENTURION SUITE 1101 1601 FORUM PLACE WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

GARRY M. GLICKMAN CURTIS L. WITTERS BOARD CERTIFIED IN MARITAL AND FAMILY LAW WILLIAM J. MARELL CINDY A. CRAWFORD JOSEPH R. LOWICKY (10/11/56-1/18/13) TELEPHONE (561) 478-1111

TELECOPIER (561) 478-2433

EMAIL: GGLICKMAN@GWMLAWYERS.COM

September 30, 2013

#### Via Certified Mail/RRR

Corporate Record Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Reference: Gargen Partnership, LLC-Articles of Dissolution

Gentlemen:

<u>د ا</u>

We are enclosing the original and a duplicate copy of the Articles of Dissolution of Gargen Partnership, LLC. The duplicate copy of the Articles has been subscribed and acknowledged by the subscribers in the same manner as the original.

Please endorse your approval of the Articles of Dissolution on the duplicate copy, certify and return it to us. Enclosed is our check for \$43.75 to cover the \$35.00 filing fee, and \$8.75 for the certified copy fee.

Should you need anything further from us, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

OLICKMAN, WITTERS & MARELL, P.A.

Garry M. Glickman



GLICKMAN, WITTERS & MARELL, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW THE CENTURION SUITE 1101 1601 FORUM PLACE WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

GARRY M. GLICKMAN CURTIS L. WITTERS BOARD CERTIFIED IN MARITAL AND FAMILY LAW WILLIAM J. MARELL CINDY A. CRAWFORD JOSEPH R. LOWICKY (10/11/56-1/18/13) TELEPHONE (561) 478-1111

TELECOPIER (561) 478-2433

EMAIL: GGLICKMAN@GWMLAWYERS.COM

October 16, 2013

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III Registration/Qualification Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Reference: Articles of Dissolution for Gargen Partnership, LLC

Dear Ms. Hampton:

• , • ,

In response to your letter of October 9, 2013 a copy of which is attached, we provide an original and one copy of the Articles of Dissolution modified as per your instructions, together with our check for the balance due of \$11.25.

Thank you in advance for filing the Articles and providing us with the previously requested certified copy.

Sincerely,

QLICKMAN, WITTERS & MARELL, P.A. Ġlickman Garry M

GMG:sn

#### GLICKMAN, WITTERS & MARELL, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW THE CENTURION SUITE 1101 1601 FORUM PLACE WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

GARRY M. GLICKMAN CURTIS L. WITTERS BOARD CERTIFIED IN MARITAL AND FAMILY LAW WILLIAM J. MARELL CINDY A. CRAWFORD JOSEPH R. LOWICKY (10/11/56-1/18/13) TELEPHONE (561) 478-1111

TELECOPIER (561) 478-2433

EMAIL: GGLICKMAN@GWMLAWYERS.COM

November 1, 2013

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III Registration/Qualification Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Reference: Articles of Dissolution for Gargen Partnership, LLC

Dear Ms. Hampton:

In response to your letter of October 22, 2013 a copy of which is attached, we provide an original and one copy of the Articles of Dissolution modified as per your instructions.

Thank you in advance for filing the Articles and providing us with the previously requested certified copy.

Sincerely,

GLICKMAN, WITTERS & MARELL, P.A.

Garry M. Glickman

GMG:sn



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 9, 2013

GARRY M GLICKMAN GLICKMAN WITTERS & MARELL PA 1601 FORUM PL - STE 1101 W PALM BEACH, FL 33401

SUBJECT: GARGEN PARTNERSHIP, LLC Ref. Number: L09000046858

We have received your document for GARGEN PARTNERSHIP, LLC and check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$11.25. Refer to the attached fee schedule for a breakdown of the fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Articles of Dissolution for a Florida limited liability company must comply with section 608.445, Florida Statutes. For your convenience, we are enclosing the appropriate form and instructions.

A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, must be contained in the document.

Number three of the document must contain the date the decision to dissolve was approved or became effective. This date must be prior to the date this document was submitted for filing.

A statement that all debts, obligations, and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged or that adequate provision has been made therefore pursuant to section 608.4421, Florida Statutes, must be contained in the document.

A statement that there are no suits pending against the company in any court or that adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit must be contained in the document.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call

(850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 513A00023733

ł

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314



RECEIVED

13 NOV -1 PM 4:00

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

October 22, 2013

GARRY M GLICKMAN GLICKMAN WITTERS & MARELL PA 1601 FORUM PLACE W PLAM BEACH, FL 33401

SUBJECT: GARGEN PARTNERSHIP, LLC Ref. Number: L09000046858

We have received your document for GARGEN PARTNERSHIP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$55.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Articles of Dissolution for a Florida limited liability company must comply with section 608.445, Florida Statutes. For your convenience, we are enclosing the appropriate form and instructions.

A statement that all debts, obligations, and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged or that adequate provision has been made therefore pursuant to section 608.4421, Florida Statutes, must be contained in the document.

A statement that all the remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests must be contained in the document.

A statement that there are no suits pending against the company in any court or that adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit must be contained in the document.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammy Hampton Regulatory Specialist III Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 613A00024574

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF **GARGEN PARTNERSHIP, LLC**

The undersigned, the Managing Members and 100% Owners of the Company of GARGEN PARTNERSHIP, LLC hereby files these Articles of Dissolution for GARGEN PARTNERSHIP, LLC.

# <u>ARTICLE I</u> NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is GARGEN PARTNERSHIP, LLC.

## **ARTICLE II** DATE OF AUTHORIZED DISSOLUTION

Gargen Partnership, LLC never commenced doing business, and thus the dissolution of the Company was authorized on September 26, 2013. The dissolution is to be effective on 2013 NOV - I PM September 26, 2013.

## <u>ARTICLE III</u> **BUSINESS RESOLUTION**

In conjunction with the dissolution of the Company:

All debts, obligations and liabilities, if any, of the Limited Liability 1.

Company have been paid or discharged.

· · ·

2. All remaining property and assets, if any, have been distributed among its

Members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

3. There are no suits pending against the Company in any Court.

### ARTICLE IV **AUTHORIZATION**

The dissolution of the Company was approved by one hundred percent (100%) of the Owners of the Membership Units of the Company on September 26, 2013, said number being sufficient for dissolution pursuant

to the Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement of the Company at a meeting specially called to discuss said dissolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have made and subscribed these Articles of Dissolution

this 26th day of September, 2013.

GARY P. MANAGING MEMBER DOUGEAS E. MANAGING MEMBER

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\underline{16}$  of September, 2013, by GARY P. WILLIAMS and DOUGLAS E. GENTILE, as Managing Members of GARGEN PARTNERSHIP, LLC who are  $\overline{10}$  personally known to me or who have  $\Box$  produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification and who did not take an oath.

] ]

1

NOTARY PUBLIC:	
SIGN Janela richard	
PRINT LAMELA PRICHARD	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/19/14	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Pamela Prichard	Ħ
Commission # EE030740 Expires: OCT. 19, 2014 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.	SECR
	HAS

2013 NOV - 1 PM 3: 59